REVISED AGENDA

| 1. | PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE |
|----|----------------------|
| | Invocation |

- ROLL CALL 2.
- 3. MAYOR'S ADDRESS
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 5. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

PUBLIC HEARINGS 6.

| PUBL | REFERENCE NO. | |
|------|--|------------------------|
| A. | Appropriate Funds from the Operating Balance for the Hammond Park Dept. Sponsored by Janet Venecz | 22-08 |
| B. | Appropriate Funds in the Hotel/Motel Innkeepers Tax Fund for the Hammond Park Dept. | REFERENCE NO. 22-09 |

- Appropriate Funds in the Hotel/Motel Innkeepers Tax Fund for the Hammond Park Dept. В. Sponsored by Janet Venecz
- COMMUNICATIONS 7.
- 8. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- ORDINANCE 3rd READING FINAL PASSAGE 9.

| 10. | INTR | ODUCTION OF ORDINANCES | REFERENCE NO. |
|-----|-------------|--|----------------------|
| | A. | To Add Certain Sections to Ch.34 of the Hammond City Code related to Enumerating Powers of The Board of Public Works and Safety Sponsored by Scott Rakos | 22-12 |
| | | | REFERENCE NO. |
| | B. | Amending Ord. 8620, otherwise known as the Residency Requirement for Hammond Employees, Pertaining to the Elimination of the Aforesaid Requirement for Hammond Police and Fire | 22-13 |
| | | Sponsored by Scott Rakos | |
| 11. | RESOLUTIONS | | REFERENCE NO. |
| | A. | A Declaratory Resolution Determining that a Certain Area of the City of Hammond, Indiana be Designated as the ATG/Rimbach Economic Revitalization Area in which Deductions from Assessed Valuation may be Requested by an Applicant to the Common Council of the City of Hammond, Indiana Pursuant To Indiana Code 6-1.1-12.1 Sponsored by Pete Torres and Janet Venecz; Petitioned by Dept. of Planning & Dev. Public Hearing March 28, 2022 | 22R-04 |
| | | | REFERENCE NO. |
| | В. | To Opt Back In to Opioids Settlement Pursuant to Indiana Code 4-6-15-2 Sponsored by Scott Rakos | 22R-05 |

MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

REVISED AGENDA cont.

12. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS

 A. Intent to Consider - An Ordinance Amending Ord. No. 8514, also known as the Hammond Zoning Ordinance for purposes of Adopting a Planned Unit Development District Ordinance for the Douglas Pointe Planned Unit Development Establishing the Provisions for Parcels A, C and H Sponsored by Dan Spitale

13. PUBLIC EXPRESSION

ADJOURN

Prepared by Robert J. Golec Hammond City Clerk

REFERENCE NO. 22-11